
Ambassador Division
                       Week 9 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

1 Chip-N-Chuck 77.5 30.5 1022 915 1937 18 10.0 2.0
6 Charlies Aces & Eights 68.5 39.5 994 863 1857 18 11.5 0.5
2 Bullschlitzers 56.0 52.0 954 854 1808 18 7.0 5.0
3 The Crew 49.0 59.0 948 808 1756 18 5.0 7.0
4 Clay Busters 37.5 70.5 906 792 1698 18 0.5 11.5
5 Gun Powder & Lead 35.5 72.5 925 817 1742 18 2.0 10.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

16 Hughie Coleman 23.188

18 Steven Dale 22.722

12 Kent Frost 22.583

16 Bryan Rock 22.500

18 Drew Lambeth 22.111

16 Lowell Elliott 22.063

18 John Gunther II 21.500

18 Kyle Hinton 21.333

16 Blaine Mueller 21.313

14 Jay Halla 21.143

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

5/13/2021 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 1

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

48 - Bryan Rock

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

6 Kent Frost 24.333

8 Hughie Coleman 24.250

8 Bryan Rock 23.000

9 Steven Dale 23.000

8 Lowell Elliott 22.875

9 Drew Lambeth 22.778

9 Kyle Hinton 22.556

8 Blaine Mueller 22.500

8 Jim Parker 22.500

9 Matt Jacques 22.333

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 6!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $80.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

9 Steven Dale 22.444

8 Hughie Coleman 22.125

8 Bryan Rock 22.000

9 Drew Lambeth 21.444

8 Lowell Elliott 21.250

9 John Gunther II 21.000

6 Kent Frost 20.833

8 Butch Blevins 20.500

7 Jay Halla 20.429

7 Eric Vernon 20.143

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Darrell Farr 24.250 0 50 47 97 4

1 Hughie Coleman 23.188 24 23 47 194 177 371 16

1 Kent Frost 22.583 24 23 47 146 125 271 12

1 Lowell Elliott 22.063 24 22 46 183 170 353 16

1 Matt Greenspan 21.500 0 106 109 215 10

1 Jake Ryan 20.643 23 21 44 156 133 289 14

1 Andrew Murphy 20.000 0 24 16 40 2

1 Chris Weiss 18.813 20 22 42 163 138 301 16

2 Steven Dale 22.722 23 22 45 207 202 409 18

2 John Gunther II 21.500 23 21 44 198 189 387 18

2 Johh Gunther III 19.333 22 10 32 192 156 348 18

2 Dave McManus 18.722 18 18 36 179 158 337 18

2 Pete Delgado 18.167 21 19 40 178 149 327 18

3 Kyle Hinton 21.333 23 22 45 203 181 384 18

3 Blaine Mueller 21.313 18 21 39 180 161 341 16

3 Matt Jacques 21.000 24 20 44 201 177 378 18

3 Mike Moran 17.667 20 11 31 116 96 212 12

3 Jim Hinton 17.100 20 13 33 95 76 171 10

3 Jack Smart 16.875 0 153 117 270 16

4 Jay Halla 21.143 23 21 44 153 143 296 14

4 Shawn Graff 21.000 20 18 38 64 62 126 6

4 Butch Blevins 20.625 0 166 164 330 16

4 Eric Vernon 20.143 20 22 42 141 141 282 14

4 Dick Kullbom 18.667 16 16 32 175 161 336 18

4 Dave Bennet 17.333 0 61 43 104 6

4 Melody Folsom 14.429 16 6 22 130 72 202 14

4 Billy Folsom 11.000 0 16 6 22 2

5 Matt Burger 21.500 0 23 20 43 2

5 Josh Frasher 20.389 23 23 46 195 172 367 18

5 Chad Rew 20.167 22 17 39 194 169 363 18

5 Vinny Campo 20.000 23 19 42 174 146 320 16

5 Devin Harris 19.688 22 17 39 170 145 315 16

5 Amber Terry 18.500 0 20 17 37 2

5 Haley Albers 16.500 8 19 27 149 148 297 18

6 Bryan Rock 22.500 23 25 48 184 176 360 16

6 Drew Lambeth 22.111 22 22 44 205 193 398 18

6 Bobby Harrison 21.000 24 16 40 70 56 126 6

6 Dave Luther 20.063 22 15 37 176 145 321 16

6 Jim Parker 19.563 0 180 133 313 16

6 Dave Binger 18.875 24 20 44 158 144 302 16

6 Chris Schieszer 18.500 0 21 16 37 2



Major Division
                       Week 9 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

1 Orange Crush 75.0 33.0 962 887 1849 18 10.0 2.0
3 One Shot 70.0 38.0 936 832 1768 18 9.5 2.5
4 Target Terrorists 49.0 59.0 922 833 1755 18 7.0 5.0
2 Habaneros 48.0 60.0 925 802 1727 18 2.5 9.5
5 Diamond Muffler 2 45.5 62.5 793 807 1600 18 2.0 10.0
6 Tims Pizza 36.5 71.5 858 776 1634 18 5.0 7.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

16 Vince Totta 22.688

18 Isaac Kendrick 22.667

12 Austin Pate 22.250

16 McKenzie 22.188

18 Mike Murphy 21.389

18 Rob Robertson 21.389

16 Kevin 21.250

14 Chuck Kitley 21.143

18 Curt Brennan 20.944

16 Mike Skillman 20.688

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

5/13/2021 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 2

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

47 - John Bullington

47 - Vince Totta

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

9 Isaac Kendrick 23.444

8 Vince Totta 23.375

6 Austin Pate 23.333

8 McKenzie 23.000

8 Kevin 22.750

9 Mike Murphy 22.556

9 Rob Robertson 22.222

8 Mike Skillman 22.000

7 Chuck Kitley 21.857

9 Curt Brennan 21.667

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 6!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $80.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

8 Vince Totta 22.000

9 Isaac Kendrick 21.889

8 McKenzie 21.375

6 Austin Pate 21.167

9 Rob Robertson 20.556

7 Chuck Kitley 20.429

9 Curt Brennan 20.222

9 Mike Murphy 20.222

8 Kevin 19.750

8 Mike Skillman 19.375

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Isaac Kendrick 22.667 21 20 41 211 197 408 18

1 McKenzie 22.188 22 20 42 184 171 355 16

1 Paul Adams 22.167 0 71 62 133 6

1 Kevin 21.250 22 22 44 182 158 340 16

1 Pay May 19.111 17 21 38 171 173 344 18

1 Bob Knapp 17.071 19 16 35 128 111 239 14

2 Vince Totta 22.688 24 23 47 187 176 363 16

2 Mike Murphy 21.389 24 21 45 203 182 385 18

2 Wayne Harlan 19.056 19 14 33 187 156 343 18

2 Don Clark 18.000 0 152 136 288 16

2 Christopher Jones 16.667 20 13 33 172 128 300 18

2 Mark Hood 9.000 0 9 9 18 2

3 Rob Robertson 21.389 23 22 45 200 185 385 18

3 Curt Brennan 20.944 20 23 43 195 182 377 18

3 Mike Skillman 20.688 19 19 38 176 155 331 16

3 Shawn Madsen 19.813 22 19 41 169 148 317 16

3 Kim Brennan 17.188 20 19 39 149 126 275 16

3 Connie Brennan 15.000 0 18 12 30 2

3 Aaron Shoemaker 11.500 0 14 9 23 2

4 Grady Hoenshell 22.333 0 68 66 134 6

4 Austin Pate 22.250 0 140 127 267 12

4 John Bullington 21.375 23 24 47 88 83 171 8

4 Joe Cahill 20.800 19 24 43 106 102 208 10

4 Jake Cahill 19.125 0 79 74 153 8

4 Warren Hoenshell 18.800 20 18 38 102 86 188 10

4 Jason Bowers 18.786 20 20 40 133 130 263 14

4 Nick Gridley 18.700 17 15 32 97 90 187 10

4 Jordanne Cahill 17.167 0 57 46 103 6

4 Monica Hoenshell 14.500 0 17 12 29 2

4 Kirk Kelley 13.000 0 35 17 52 4

5 Paul Murphy 20.111 17 22 39 188 174 362 18

5 Barney Hattey 19.500 0 18 21 39 2

5 Dan Gercone 18.583 20 21 41 108 115 223 12

5 Jack Gercone 18.167 14 17 31 154 173 327 18

5 Bill Huber 17.500 17 19 36 144 136 280 16

5 Larry Collins 15.500 11 10 21 136 143 279 18

6 Chuck Kitley 21.143 23 21 44 153 143 296 14

6 Woody Longan 20.500 0 21 20 41 2

6 Wally Bayless 19.278 19 15 34 177 170 347 18

6 Brian Webb 19.056 22 14 36 186 157 343 18

6 Verna Davolt 17.813 21 13 34 156 129 285 16

6 Jack Smith 17.000 21 11 32 157 149 306 18

6 Dan Czerniak 4.000 0 8 8 16 4



Minor Division
                       Week 9 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

2 Bass Pro Shops 71.0 37.0 890 815 1705 18 8.5 3.5
4 Flippin Birds 68.0 40.0 884 782 1666 18 11.0 1.0
5 Patriots 60.0 48.0 882 788 1670 18 6.0 6.0
3 Diamond Muffler 1 58.5 49.5 875 770 1645 18 6.0 6.0
1 Valley Meat 1 50.0 58.0 867 738 1605 18 6.0 6.0
7 Valley Meat 2 41.0 67.0 768 756 1524 18 3.5 8.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

12 Braeden Guffey 21.833

16 Sterling Umstattd 21.500

16 Russ French 21.063

12 George Nie 21.000

16 Glenn Gover 20.625

18 Dale Fischer 20.556

16 Ron Domsch 20.125

18 Mark Evans 19.944

18 Kelly Smith 19.889

12 Dean Gercone 19.833

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

5/13/2021 10 Shoot offs Per Standing 3

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

44 - Sterling Umstattd

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

8 Sterling Umstattd 22.625

6 Braeden Guffey 22.500

8 Russ French 22.250

9 Dale Fischer 22.000

6 George Nie 21.833

8 Ron Domsch 21.625

9 Kelly Smith 21.556

7 Joe Middleton 21.429

6 Dean Gercone 21.000

9 Mark Evans 20.778

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 6!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $80.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

6 Braeden Guffey 21.167

8 Glenn Gover 20.500

8 Sterling Umstattd 20.375

6 George Nie 20.167

8 Russ French 19.875

8 Mark Daniels 19.125

9 Dale Fischer 19.111

9 Mark Evans 19.111

6 Dean Gercone 18.667

8 Ron Domsch 18.625

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Ron Domsch 20.125 21 15 36 173 149 322 16

1 Joe Middleton 19.786 22 19 41 150 127 277 14

1 Terry Bozarth 18.063 13 18 31 149 140 289 16

1 Ray Ramerez 17.583 16 19 35 112 99 211 12

1 John Small 17.250 0 39 30 69 4

1 Dean Barrett 16.938 20 18 38 154 117 271 16

1 Dave Domsch 14.500 0 76 69 145 10

1 Kent Crawford 10.500 0 14 7 21 2

2 Braeden Guffey 21.833 22 17 39 135 127 262 12

2 Russ French 21.063 19 20 39 178 159 337 16

2 Chad French 19.750 0 40 39 79 4

2 Dakota Gibson 19.500 18 18 36 164 148 312 16

2 Scott Schramm 18.143 18 19 37 130 124 254 14

2 Jeff Dye 17.500 19 14 33 94 81 175 10

2 Ron Guffey 17.214 0 132 109 241 14

2 Darien Gibson 11.250 0 17 28 45 4

3 Dean Gercone 19.833 17 19 36 126 112 238 12

3 Dillon Gercone 19.167 0 59 56 115 6

3 Tom Lawson 18.750 17 19 36 160 140 300 16

3 Kent Lawson 18.556 12 13 25 176 158 334 18

3 Steve Gercone 18.500 25 18 43 105 80 185 10

3 Will Thielen 18.200 0 96 86 182 10

3 Evan Thielen 17.833 0 57 50 107 6

3 Joe Logsdon 15.333 19 12 31 96 88 184 12

4 Dalton Beachner 23.000 0 23 23 46 2

4 Sterling Umstattd 21.500 23 21 44 181 163 344 16

4 Glenn Gover 20.625 23 20 43 166 164 330 16

4 Kelly Smith 19.889 22 18 40 194 164 358 18

4 Jim Beachner 18.222 22 15 37 179 149 328 18

4 Jeff Kuzilla 12.778 14 14 28 126 104 230 18

5 George Nie 21.000 0 131 121 252 12

5 Rick Stallings 21.000 0 63 63 126 6

5 Mark Evans 19.944 21 19 40 187 172 359 18

5 Dave Arnold 18.571 19 22 41 137 123 260 14

5 Clarence Essig 18.188 16 17 33 159 132 291 16

5 Gary Smith 16.611 22 20 42 167 132 299 18

5 Andy Danella 13.833 10 18 28 38 45 83 6

6 Shaun Mallet 21.000 0 21 21 42 2

6 Rob Mallett 16.500 0 18 15 33 2

6 Steve Arnold 14.500 0 14 15 29 2

6 Hannah Henson 13.500 0 13 14 27 2

7 Dale Fischer 20.556 20 21 41 198 172 370 18

7 Aaron Cochran 19.500 0 39 39 78 4

7 Mark Daniels 19.000 14 18 32 151 153 304 16

7 Leo Abels 17.833 15 20 35 105 109 214 12

7  Larry Raines 17.750 0 36 35 71 4

7 Larry Raines 16.357 12 20 32 99 130 229 14

7 Curt Schnorf 13.500 0 13 14 27 2

7 Ted Richardson 12.125 16 12 28 107 87 194 16

7 Rob Richardson 12.000 0 14 10 24 2

7 Joe Richardson 6.500 0 6 7 13 2



Sportsman Division
                       Week 9 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

2 Fab Five 82.5 25.5 812 747 1559 18 9.5 2.5
1 Charlies B2 Bombers 70.0 38.0 859 764 1623 18 11.0 1.0
6 New Town 58.0 50.0 814 703 1517 18 8.5 3.5
5 Combo 50.0 58.0 736 695 1431 18 1.0 11.0
4 Pull, Bang, Damn 34.0 74.0 659 635 1294 18 3.5 8.5
3 The Trouble Shooters 29.5 78.5 671 594 1265 18 2.5 9.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

16 Mike Widebrook 21.125

18  Chase Smith 20.778

12 Zach Wood 20.417

18 Mike Baldwin 20.000

18 Dave Fruit 19.889

14 Tim Whited 19.143

16 David Lewing 19.125

18 Taylor Harris 18.889

12 Doug Thompson 18.750

14 Devon West 18.071

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

5/13/2021 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 4

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

47 - Mike Widebrook

47 - Jordan Baldwin

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

8 Mike Widebrook 21.875

9  Chase Smith 21.556

6 Zach Wood 21.167

9 Dave Fruit 20.889

9 Mike Baldwin 20.778

7 Tim Whited 20.429

9 Taylor Harris 20.333

8 David Lewing 19.500

8 Pratt Buster 19.375

7 Devon West 19.143

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 6!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $80.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

8 Mike Widebrook 20.375

9  Chase Smith 20.000

6 Zach Wood 19.667

9 Mike Baldwin 19.222

9 Dave Fruit 18.889

8 David Lewing 18.750

6 Doug Thompson 18.667

7 Tim Whited 17.857

8 Nathan Barker 17.625

9 Taylor Harris 17.444

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Mike Widebrook 21.125 24 23 47 175 163 338 16

1 Zach Wood 20.417 0 127 118 245 12

1 Dave Fruit 19.889 25 20 45 188 170 358 18

1 Nathan Barker 17.875 17 21 38 145 141 286 16

1 Travis Kingsolver 16.667 16 11 27 60 40 100 6

1 Mac 15.500 0 34 28 62 4

1 Trenton Rock 12.500 0 14 11 25 2

1 Chris Butler 12.417 15 15 30 86 63 149 12

2  Chase Smith 20.778 23 17 40 194 180 374 18

2 Adam Wood 20.375 22 16 38 84 79 163 8

2 Taylor Harris 18.889 15 12 27 183 157 340 18

2 Devon West 18.071 0 134 119 253 14

2 Michele Albers 17.000 14 16 30 137 135 272 16

2 Scott Smith 8.500 9 6 15 23 28 51 6

2 Ashley Sisk 7.667 0 27 19 46 6

3 Tim Whited 19.143 19 17 36 143 125 268 14

3 Gino Bueno 16.938 17 12 29 148 123 271 16

3 Ryan McCullough 15.000 11 17 28 142 128 270 18

3 AJ Hillman 13.000 17 11 28 114 94 208 16

3 Matt Astourian 10.000 0 23 17 40 4

3 Rogan 9.000 0 7 11 18 2

3 Zeb Lityma 8.889 6 6 12 79 81 160 18

4 Ed Forrest 19.600 21 21 42 98 98 196 10

4 Doug Thompson 18.750 0 113 112 225 12

4 Danny Thompson 18.375 0 76 71 147 8

4 Elizabeth Leonard 16.786 21 13 34 117 118 235 14

4 Lisa Rupert 14.600 18 12 30 77 69 146 10

4 Kelley Rupert 12.500 0 26 24 50 4

4 Belinda Thompson 11.000 0 57 53 110 10

4 Emilie Forrest 6.944 10 6 16 65 60 125 18

5 David Lewing 19.125 18 16 34 156 150 306 16

5 David Dye 16.889 19 17 36 155 149 304 18

5 Luke Hart 16.556 20 18 38 152 146 298 18

5 Bob Meyers 14.056 14 11 25 131 122 253 18

5 Bill Hart 13.333 16 10 26 127 113 240 18

6 Jordan Baldwin 20.875 24 23 47 86 81 167 8

6 Mike Baldwin 20.000 20 18 38 187 173 360 18

6 Pratt Buster 17.688 16 13 29 155 128 283 16

6 Lance Schefers 17.500 0 111 99 210 12

6 Mark Stock 15.643 15 20 35 118 101 219 14

6 Grant Buster 15.250 0 68 54 122 8

6 James Shoaf 11.143 15 17 32 89 67 156 14


